South East Region Homeless Financial Report - End of Year 2016

DHPCLG/ Waterford City and County Council Protocol Agreement - Financial Report 2016
Year ending 31 December 2016

Category 1 - Homeless Prevention, Tenancy Sustainment and Resettlement §upports

Total Annual
Initial 2016 Revised Expenditure Expenditure
Expenditure Estimate {to end of current
Local Authority Project Name Service Provider Estimate (If applicable) reporting quarter)
Cariow SVP 158 Canow VP €53.608 €53,606 — €53.606
[Kilkenny Focus 155 Kilkenny [Focus 35,020 _ €35,020 €35,020
Tipparary SE Simon TSS South Tipperary Simon 37,148 €37,146 €37,146
Walerdord Focus TSS Watedord Ci Focus €35,020 £35,020 £35 020
Walerford Focus TSS Watesford City |F0cus €50,000 £50,060 €50,000
Walerford Focus TSS Waterord County Fotus €35,250 €35,250 €35,250
VWaexford Focus TSS Wexiorg Focus £45,000 €45,000 €45,000
Tipperary HEO DSP €68,000 €68,000 €68,000
Waterford Housing First 2nd Worker ISE Siman €35,000 €35,000 €35,000
Carlow Housing Firet Pilot Carow SvP €45,000 €25,00 €£25,000
| Tippetary Housing First Pilot Tipperary SE Simon €45,000 £0 €0
Kilkerny Housing First Pitol Kilkenny Good Shepherd €45 000 €45,000 €45,000
Wexord |Housing First Pilat Weaxdond Focus 45,000 €45,000 €45,000
Kilkenny |Reglonal Prison Link Project KKiCarlow/Tipp €11.111 €£11,111 €11,111
Tipperary |Resettiement Officer NT €57.100 €57,100 €57,100
Tipperary |Prospect House Support Novas €53,127 £€53,127 €53,127
SUB TOTALS €695,380 €630,380 €620,380
Category 2 - Emergency Accommodation
Total Annual
Initial 2016 Revised Expenditure Expenditure
Expenditure Estimate (to end of current
Local Authorlty Project Name Service Provider Estimate (if applicable) reporting quarter)
Manastery Hosiel - Carlow 18 bed Men's
{Carlow Emergency Hostel accommodation St Vincent de Paul €132,000 £132,080 £132.080
Monastery Hostel - Carlow 16 bed Men's
Cailow Emergency Hostel accommodation St Vincent de Paul €33,333 €33.333 €33.333
Good Shepherd Centre - Kilkenny 30 bed Men's
Emergency hostel 1 X 4 bed house family
Kilkenny emergency accommodation GSCK €152.401 €152.401 €152,401
Good Shepherd Centre - Kilkenny 30 bed Men's
Emergency hosiel 1 x 4 hed house family
Kilkenny emergency accommodation GSCK €40,000 £40,000 €40,000
Tintean Housing Association Zunits of
Walsrord family eme accommodalion Tintedn Housing Assoc €12,738 €12,736 €12 736
McGwire House - Waterford City 25 bed Men's
Waterford Emergency hostel accommodation 5t Vincent de Pavl €207,353 __€207,353 €207,353
McGwire House - Waterdord City 25 bed Men's
Watetford Ermergency hostel accommodalion St Vincent de Paul €33.333 €33,332 €32.333
Ozanam House - Wexford 26 bed Men's
‘Wexford Ememgancy hostel accommodation St Vincent de Paut €147,038 €147,038 €147,036
Ozanam House - Wexford 26 bed Men's
Wexford Emergency hostel accommodation St Vincent de Paul €40.000 €40.000 €40.000
Tipperary —l_emumysen Sirest [Hiovas €104.680 €104,685 €104.650
Watarford Oasis House Dasis House €102,503 €102.503 €102,503
Alt LA's Severe Weather 8 Out of Hours contingency Various Providers €329.556 €967,917 €967,917
SUB TOTALS €1,335,030 C1,973,391 €1,973,391




Category 3 - Long-Term Supported Accemmaodation

Director of FlInance L [,

Director of Housling 1 U\f&r\

A3

I~

Total Annual
Initial 2016 Revised Expenditure Expenditure
Expenditure Estimate (to end of current
Local Authority Project Name Service Provider Estimate (If applicable) reporting quarter)
Waterford McGwire House - Waterford City B units of LTS ISVP £66,353 €66,353 €£66,353
Good Shepherd Centre, itkenny Sunits of
Kilkernhy LTS GSCK €24,581 £24,581 €24,581
Waltarford Tinledn Housing Assoclalion 2 units of LTS |Tintedn Housing Assoc €12,736 £12,736 €12,736
Celm Elle 0 units of
Walerford Transitional “haliway housa” accommodation Alsein €51,991 £51,991 £51,991
Good Shepherd Centre, Kilkenny 10 units of
Kilkanny Translional accommodabon GSCK €49,160 £49,160 £49,160
Ozanam House - Wexford B units of
Wexford Transitional acoommodalion St Vincent de Paul €33,931 £33,931 £€33,931
Foctus Ireland, Walerord 16 unils ol
Waterford Translbonal accommodation Focus €£67,633 €67,633 €67,633
Tintean Housing Association, Waterford 11 unils of
Waterford Transilional accommadation Tinledn Housing Assoc £70,053 €70,053 €70,053
Tintean Housing Association, Watedord 11 units of
Waterford Transitional accommodation Tintedn Housing Assoc €14,444 €14, 444 €14, 444
Focus Housing Association - Walerord City
Waterdord 43 units of LTS iFows €181,764 €181,764 €181,764
SUBTOTALS €572,646 €572,646 C572,646
Category 4 - Day Services
Total Annual
Initial 2016 Revised Expenditure Expenditure
Expenditure Estlmate (to end of current
Local Authority Project Name Service Provider Estimate (if applicable) reporting quarter)
SUBTOTALS [o] co co
Category 5 - Housing Authority Homeless Services Provision Including Administration
Total Annual
Initial 2016 Revised Expenditure Expenditure
Expenrditure Estimate (to end of current
Local Authority Project Name Service Provider Estimate {if applicable) reporting quarter)
Waterford Homeless Services Oficer WGCG £78,004 €78,004 €78,004
Waterford Clerical Officer WCCC £45,169 €45,169 €£45,169
Waterford Staf Ofiicer WCCC £51,548 £51,548 €£51,548
SUBTOTALSl C174,721 C174,721 C174,721
I €2,777,777 | €3,351,138 | 3,351,138

Date ?!""’i’f"{?

ome_ 3t | L

Comhairle Cathrach
b Contae Phort Liirge




